FOF A PTO-1595 1 11-04	-1998 EET
NA/A 14 AB) AB AB AB AB AB AB AB AB AB AB AB AB AB	
To the Honorable Commissioner 10086	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Russell E. Reyher	Name: Fleischer Manufacturing, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■	No Street
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Address: 2074 14th Avenue
□ Assignment □ Merger A □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ■ Other: Declaration of Russell E. Reyher Regarding Title of U.S. Patent 5,288,193	City: Columbus State: Nebraska ZIP: 68602
Execution Date: July 7, 1998	Additional name(s) address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5, 28	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ors attached? • Yes • No (5,288,193) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	e. Total named of applications and patents involved.
Name: James J. Hill, Esq. Internal Address: EMRICH & DITHMAR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Suite 3000	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Any additional fee deemed to be required.
Street Address: 300 S. Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	8. Deposit account number: 05-1060
Only. Onloage Otale. IE 211. Odde	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1/03/1998 SBURNS 00000198 5286193 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
JAMES J. HILL Name of Person Signing Signi	J. Hill 10/19/98
V	er sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Commissioner of Patents	with required coversheet information to: s & Trademarks, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231

DECLARATION OF RUSSELL E. REYHER REGARDING TITLE OF U.S. PATENT 5,288,193

The undersigned, Russell E. Reyher, declares as follows:

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

- 1. I am the same Russell E. Reyher named as a co-inventor in U.S. Patent 5,288,193, filed January 23, 1992.
- 2. In an Assignment dated November 29, 1996, John R. Warburton, a named co-inventor in said U.S. Patent 5,288,193, assigned his rights to Edward R. Reyher and Randy E. Reyher. I am the named Edward R. Reyher listed as assignee in said assignment of John R. Warburton dated November 29, 1996. This assignment of John R. Warburton was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 1996, Reel 8261, frame 0617.

1

PATENT REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0177

- 3. In an Assignment dated February 14, 1997, Edward R. Reyher and Randy E. Reyher assigned their rights in said U.S. Patent 5,288,193 to R-CO INC., a corporation of Manitoba, Canada. I signed my name to said assignment to R-CO INC. as Russell E. Reyher and I am the same Edward R. Reyher listed in said assignment to R-CO.
- 4. I sometimes use Edward R. Reyher as my name, including the signing of legal documents. My given name and legal name, however, is Russell E. Reyher.
- 5. I hereby confirm and do assign to Fleischer Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation of Columbus, Nebraska, any and all rights, title and interest in and which I have had or now hold to said U.S. Patent 5,288,193.

Dated: July 7 98

Russell E. Reyher

Russell E. Reyher

RECORDED: 10/19/1998

2